## **Genesis IBRC India Limited**

(Formerly, 'SSK Lifestyles Limited') CIN: L24100AP1992PLC107068

Regd. Off: Flat No: 401, VVN Residency, 40-A, Ashok Nagar, Eluru, Andhra Pradesh 534002 Tel: 08829-256599, Website: www.genesisiil.com, Email: csgenesisiil@gmail.com

To 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2024

**Department of Corporate Affairs** 

**BSE Limited** 

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001

Sub: Compliance of Regulation 7(2) and 7 (3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Ref: 514336

With reference to the above subject, please find the enclosed Compliance Certificate signed by Compliance officer of the Company and Authorised representative of Share Transfer Agent of the Company, as per Regulation 7 (3) Of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Genesis IBRC India Limited

KOPPULA

BALAKRISHNA

Digitally signed by KOPPULA BALAKRISHNA
Date: 2024.04.18
16:14:43 +05'30'

K Balakrishna

Whole Time Director

DIN: 09220541

## **Genesis IBRC India Limited**

(Formerly, 'SSK Lifestyles Limited')
CIN: L24100AP1992PLC107068

Regd. Off: Regd. Off: Flat No: 401, VVN Residency, 40-A, Ashok Nagar, Eluru, Andhra Pradesh 534002 Tel: 08829-256599, Website: www.genesisiil.com, Email: csgenesisiil@gmail.com

To
Department of Corporate Affairs **BSE Limited**P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,

MUMBAI- 400001

18th April, 2024

## **COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE**

{Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015}

We the undersigned, hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of 'Genesis IBRC India Limited' (BSE Scrip Code: 514336) for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024 has been maintained by the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company registered with the SEBI viz. 'Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited' (SEBI registration number INR000001203).

This Certificate is issued in pursuance of Regulation 7 (3) read with Regulation 7 (2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For, Genesis IBRC India Limited

Ramakrishna Hegde

Company Secretary & Compliance officer

For, Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited

Authorized Signatory